1_1. [l support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes against ISIS targets in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets

in the international coalition’s airstrikes against

targets in
Strongly agree 423 257 166 98 132 193 45 153 169 57
42% 53% 32% 35% 35% 55% 39% 45% 43% 37%
B Ccb *
Somewhat agree 344 143 202 90 147 107 34 109 141 60
34% 29% 39% 32% 40% 30% 30% 32% 36% 39%
A E *
Somewhat disagree 156 58 98 65 56 36 17 56 54 30
16% 12% 19% 23% 15% 10% 14% 16% 14% 19%
A DE * H
Strongly disagree 82 30 52 28 37 16 20 23 31 8
8% 6% 10% 10% 10% 5% 17% 7% 8% 5%
A E E GHI*
Top2Box (Agree) 767 399 368 188 279 301 79 262 309 117
76% 82% 71% 67% 75% 85% 69% 77% 79% 76%
B C CD *
Low2Box (Disagree) 238 88 150 93 93 52 36 79 85 38
24% 18% 29% 33% 25% 15% 31% 23% 21% 24%
A DE E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[We should do everything possible to prevent ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

We should do everything possible to prevent
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Irag

Strongly agree 363 213 149 82 125 155 37 130 146 49
36% 44% 29% 29% 34% 44% 33% 38% 37% 32%
B CD *
Somewhat agree 374 155 219 104 146 125 33 124 152 66
37% 32% 42% 37% 39% 35% 28% 36% 39% 42%
A * F
Somewhat disagree 191 85 106 65 70 56 25 67 67 32
19% 18% 20% 23% 19% 16% 22% 20% 17% 21%
E *
Strongly disagree 77 33 44 29 31 17 20 20 29 8
8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 17% 6% 7% 5%
E GHI*
Top2Box (Agree) 737 369 368 186 271 280 70 254 298 115
73% 76% 71% 66% 73% 79% 61% 74% 76% 74%
C * F F F
Low2Box (Disagree) 268 119 150 94 101 73 45 87 96 40
27% 24% 29% 34% 27% 21% 39% 26% 24% 26%
E GHI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [l believe the coalition of allies can win the war against ISIS]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war
against ISIS
Strongly agree 339 200 139 98 117 124 34 121 138 47
34% 41% 27% 35% 31% 35% 29% 35% 35% 30%
B *
Somewhat agree 449 192 257 120 169 161 47 159 169 73
45% 39% 50% 43% 45% 46% 41% 47% 43% 47%
A *
Somewhat disagree 158 71 88 46 60 52 22 50 59 28
16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18%
*
Strongly disagree 58 24 33 16 27 15 12 11 28 7
6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 3% 7% 4%
G* G
Top2Box (Agree) 789 392 397 218 285 285 81 280 307 120
78% 80% 77% 78% 77% 81% 71% 82% 78% 78%
*
F
Low2Box (Disagree) 216 95 121 62 86 68 34 61 87 34
22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 29% 18% 22% 22%
G*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4.[Based on what I've seen, read or heard about the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

Based on what I've seen, read or heard about
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS,

| would consider it to be a combat mission

Strongly agree 341 182 159 63 123 155 45 112 137 47
34% 37% 31% 23% 33% 44% 39% 33% 35% 30%
C CD *
Somewhat agree 496 228 268 146 195 156 48 174 191 83
49% 47% 52% 52% 52% 44% 42% 51% 48% 54%
E *
Somewhat disagree 133 63 70 58 37 38 17 47 47 22
13% 13% 13% 21% 10% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14%
DE *
Strongly disagree 35 14 21 13 17 4 5 8 19 3
3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2%
E E * |
Top2Box (Agree) 837 410 427 209 318 311 93 286 328 130
83% 84% 83% 74% 86% 88% 81% 84% 83% 84%
C C *
Low2Box (Disagree) 168 78 90 72 54 42 22 55 66 24
17% 16% 17% 26% 14% 12% 19% 16% 17% 16%
DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [I support the use of Canadian Forces on the ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

| support the use of Canadian Forces on the

ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq

Strongly agree 320 192 128 79 119 122 33 115 130 42
32% 39% 25% 28% 32% 35% 29% 34% 33% 27%
B *
Somewhat agree 370 151 219 89 151 129 38 119 150 63
37% 31% 42% 32% 41% 37% 33% 35% 38% 40%
A C *
Somewhat disagree 217 95 121 86 62 70 25 79 76 37
22% 20% 23% 31% 17% 20% 22% 23% 19% 24%
DE *
Strongly disagree 98 49 50 26 40 32 18 29 39 13
10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 8%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 690 343 347 168 270 251 72 234 280 105
69% 70% 67% 60% 73% 71% 62% 68% 71% 68%
C C *
Low2Box (Disagree) 315 144 171 112 101 102 43 108 114 50
31% 30% 33% 40% 27% 29% 38% 32% 29% 32%
DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 837 410 427 209 318 311 93 286 328 130

the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, 83% 84% 83% 74% 86% 88% 81% 84% 83% 84%

I would consider it to be a combat mission C C *

| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 789 392 397 218 285 285 81 280 307 120

against ISIS 78% 80% 77% 78% 77% 81% 71% 82% 78% 78%

* F

| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets 767 399 368 188 279 301 79 262 309 117

in the international coalition’s airstrikes against 76% 82% 71% 67% 75% 85% 69% 77% 79% 76%

ISIS targets in Iraq B C CcD *

We should do everything possible to prevent 737 369 368 186 271 280 70 254 298 115

ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 73% 76% 71% 66% 73% 79% 61% 74% 76% 74%

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Irag C * F F F

I support the use of Canadian Forces on the 690 343 347 168 270 251 72 234 280 105

ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 69% 70% 67% 60% 73% 71% 62% 68% 71% 68%
C C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1005 473 532 271 377 357 67 203 449 286

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 115 342 394 155

| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 315 144 171 112 101 102 43 108 114 50

ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 31% 30% 33% 40% 27% 29% 38% 32% 29% 32%

DE *

We should do everything possible to prevent 268 119 150 94 101 73 45 87 96 40

ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 27% 24% 29% 34% 27% 21% 39% 26% 24% 26%

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Irag E GHI*

I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets 238 88 150 93 93 52 36 79 85 38

in the international coalition’s airstrikes against 24% 18% 29% 33% 25% 15% 31% 23% 21% 24%

ISIS targets in Irag A DE E *

| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 216 95 121 62 86 68 34 61 87 34

against ISIS 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 29% 18% 22% 22%
G*

Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 168 78 90 72 54 42 22 55 66 24

the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, 17% 16% 17% 26% 14% 12% 19% 16% 17% 16%

I would consider it to be a combat mission DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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